504631477 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIVAJEE NALLAMOTHU	10/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHGLASSER, LLC	
Street Address:	7427 FOXBURG CT.	
City:	CLARKSTON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48346	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15613383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

248-689-3500 Phone:

Email: dcosta@reising.com **Correspondent Name:** SHANNON SMITH

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8517.3001.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Shivajee_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044056 FRAME: 0710

504631477

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I.

Shivajee Nallamothu of, 7427 Foxburg Ct., Clarkston, MI 48346

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

HIGHGLASSER, LLC [Full Legal Name of Assignee]

located at, 7427 Foxburg Ct., Clarkston, MI 48346

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

BASKETBALL TRAINING DEVICE [Patent Application Title]

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2017 and issued application serial no. 15/613,383, including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Dr. Shiyajee Nallamothu

This form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.

JESSICA RETSEL tary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland Commission Expires May. 28

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 044056 FRAME: 0711